

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15186-15188/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in CWP No. 8276/2006 &
CWP No. 10275/2006 & CWP No. 13365/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORP.CHANDIGARH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MON AGGROYIA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.12660/2008.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned judgment.

Petitioner is permitted to file advertisement within two
weeks from this date.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master