

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12660/2008

SHAKTI SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MON AGGROYIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12702 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12706 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3919-3921 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal
Mr. Sugam Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) No.12660/08 is directed to file affidavit regarding proof of service on Respondent No.1. The counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) Nos. 3919-21/09 submits that he has already filed process fee in Feb, 2009 and has proof regarding the same. But the Office report shows that he has not filed the process fee in respect of unserved respondent No.3. The Registry is directed to verify the same and if the process fee is not filed the counsel is directed to file the same expeditiously. If filed, issue notice to Respondent No.3. Await service of notice on Respondent No.3 in that matter.

List the matter on 21-10-09
(Ashok Menon)

aa Registrar