

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12660/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in CWP No.8276/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAKTI SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12702 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 12706 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 3919-3921 of 2009

(With office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 8406-8407 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/02/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

   Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
   Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.(Not present)

   Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
   Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.(Not present)

   Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
   Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

We have heard Shri V.K. Jhanji, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in S.L.P.(C) Nos.12660 of 2008, S.L.P.(C) No.12702 of 2008 and S.L.P.(C) No.12706 of 2008 and perused the record.

Since, no one has appeared on behalf of Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh and we think that it is necessary to peruse the entire record of selection, the Commissioner,

Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh is directed to appear before the Court on 16.02.2012 with the entire record relating to selection held for the posts of drivers pursuant to the advertisement published on 30.07.2005.

Put up on 16.02.2012.

A copy of this order be sent to the Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh by fax.

S.L.P.(C) Nos.8406-8407 of 2011

Perused the office report.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable in seven days. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kusum Gulati)  
Court Master